
ò ıÛó—Ó˘Û˛
ò˝Ô˛ ç˛Ó˝˛

ö˝˚
łÓ˚ Ù¨˝˚

ç˛Ó˝˛
øÔÓ Ö

˝ Ø̨ Ì¨ ˇÚ ˚



¨Ô

Û



˝Ö



˝Ö



¨˝

˝Ö
¨˝

˝Ö

˝Ö

˝Ö

¨˝

˝Ö

˝Ö ¨˝
˝Ö



01082003 1144 FAX 416 968 0325 GREEN CIIERCOVER WOO

The Union responds to the Collegesobjections by asserting that there

is no change or expansion ofgrounds here and no mason to dismiss the grievance
on a jurisdictional basis The Union stressed that the original grievance raised the

Union recognition issue by alleging a violation of the recognition clause Article 1

This is the clause that recognizes the Union as the exclusive bargaining agency for

all academic employees of the College The grievance also makes references to the

management rights clause Artile602 that obliges management to exercise its

functions in a manner consistent with the provisions of the collective agreement
The Union also points out that the violation ofArticle 1 was particularized on

September 9 2002 in a letter to counsel for the Employer as follows

It is the Unionsposition that deliverance ofthe aforesaid PDO

courses constitutes work performed for the benefit of the College
and as such the College must negotiate with the Union in respect
thereto irrespective ofthe characterization ofthe workiewhether
it is bargaining unit work

With respect to the alleged violation of Article 1 as referenced in the

grievance it is the Unionsposition that by virtue of failing to

recognize the Union the College has in effect contracted or

bargained with individual bargaining unit members regarding the

terms upon which the PDO work will be performed

The Union argues that thegievance an and does cover more than the individuals

named in the grievance The Union asserts that those names should simply be seen

as examples of specific concerns that were listed in response to the College

seeking names when the issue first arose between the parties at a Workload

Monitoring Committee meeting The UniOn argues that the College has known from

the outset that the essence of the Unionscomplaint was the Collegesfailure to

credit work involved with the delivery of the PDOs The Union concedes that the

discussion during the grievance process focused on the named individuals SWFs

However the Union stresses that it discussed its concerns about its recognition
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